
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1994 No. 2063

HEALTH AND SAFETY

**The Supply of Machinery (Safety)
(Amendment) Regulations 1994**

Made - - - - 26th July 1994
Laid before Parliament 9th August 1994
Coming into force in accordance with
regulation 1(2)

**THE SUPPLY OF MACHINERY (SAFETY)
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1994**

1. Citation and commencement
 2. Interpretation
 3. Amendments relating to machinery
 4. Amendments relating to safety components, machinery for lifting or moving persons and CE marking
 5. Consequential amendment of the Provision and Use of Work Equipment Regulations 1992
- Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — (Amendment of the principal Regulations coming into force on 1st September 1994)

PART I

1. In regulation 2(1), at the end of the definition of...
2. In regulation 22(3)— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a)...
3. (1) In Schedule 3— (a) at the end of the...
4. For Schedule 4 there shall be substituted— SCHEDULE 4 (Annex...

PART II

1. In regulation 2(2) for the definition of “transposed harmonised standard”...
2. For regulation 6(1) there shall be substituted—
3. For regulation 17 there shall be substituted— For the purposes of these Regulations, an approved body is...
4. In regulation 22(3) for “An EEC declaration” there shall be...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2 — (Amendment of the principal Regulations coming into force on 1st January 1995)

1. General provisions
2. (1) Except in respect of references to “Schedule 4 machinery”,...
3. Except in the case of regulations 4, 5, 7, 8,...
4. Subject to paragraph 5(b) below, for “EC mark” wherever it...
5. Specific amendments
6. In regulation 3— (a) at the end of paragraph (1),...
7. At the beginning of regulation 7 there shall be inserted...
8. After regulation 7, there shall be inserted the following regulation—...
9. In regulation 8(1) after “Subject to paragraph (2)” there shall...
10. After regulation 8, there shall be inserted the following regulation—...
11. In regulation 9(1)(a) and (b) after the footnote reference in...
12. For regulation 11 there shall be substituted— (1) Subject to paragraph (4) below, no person who is...
13. In regulation 21— (a) in paragraphs (1), (2) and (7),...
14. In regulation 22— (a) except in paragraph (2)(c), after “relevant...”
15. In regulation 25— (a) for paragraph (1) there shall be...
16. In regulation 26(1)— (a) after “is affixed” there shall be...
17. For regulation 28 there shall be substituted— (1) Subject to paragraph (2) below, Schedule 6 shall have...
18. Regulation 29(b) shall be omitted.
19. In regulation 30(1) the words “or (b)” shall be omitted...
20. After Schedule 2, the following Schedule shall be inserted—
SCHEDULE...
21. In Schedule 3— (a) for the title there shall be...
22. In Schedule 4, before section 1 there shall be inserted...
23. For Schedule 5 there shall be substituted— SCHEDULE 5 EXCLUDED...

Explanatory Note